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SPAI   COUNTRIESSPAI   COUNTRIESSPAI   COUNTRIESSPAI   COUNTRIES    

ALBANIA 
 
Mrs. Rezarta Abdiu  
Director 
Anti-Corruption Unit  
Council of Ministers  
Keshilli Ministrave, Bulevardi “Deshmoret e 
Kombit”, Tirane  
Tel : + 355 4 235 398 
Fax : + 355 4 230 846 
Email : rabdiu@km.gov.al 
 

 

BOSNIA AND HERCEGOVINA 
 
Mr Josip Brkić 
Head of Cabinet of the Deputy Minister  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Tel: +387 33 281 102 
       +387 33 281 120 
Fax:+387 33 221 779 
Email: josip.brkic@mvp.gov.ba 
 

 
 

CROATIA 
 
Mr. Dubravko Palijaš  
Assistant minister  
Ministry of Justice, Administration and Local Self-
Government 
Republike Austrije 14 
10 000 Zagreb 
Croatia  
Tel:  +385 1 37 10711 (2) 
Fax: +385 1 37 10653 
Email: dpalijas@pravosudje.hr 
 
Mrs. Mikica Munjin-Wertag  
Counsellor  
Croatian Embassy in the Czech Republic  
Pruhledu street 9  
16200 Prague 6 
Tel: +420 602 455 615 
Fax: +420 2333 43464  
Email: mmwertag@volny.cz 
 

 
 

FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 
 
Macedonia was not represented  
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MOLDOVA 

 
Moldova was not represented  
 

 
 

MONTENEGRO 
 
Mr. Veselin Šuković 
Director  
Agency for Anti-Corruption Initiative 
Trg Vektre  BB,  
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: + 381 81 234 395 
Fax: + 381 81 234 082 
Email: aci@mn.yu 
 

 
 

ROMANIA 
 
Mr. Cornel-Virgiliu Calinescu  
Chief of Division 
Ministry of Justice  
Apolodor street Nr 17, District 5 
Bucharest 
Tel: + 4021 314 20 20 
Fax: + 4021 314 64 12 
Email: ccalines@just.ro, ccv_moj@yahoo.com  
 

SERBIA 
 
Ms. Aleksandra Drecun 
Secretary General 
Ministry of Finance and Economy 
22-26 Nemanjina 
11000 Belgrade 
Serbia 
Tel: + 381 11 1 3616 361 
Fax: + 381 11 3616 535 
Email: adrecun@mfin.sr.gov.yu 
 

 
 

 
 

SPAI SUPPORTING COUNTRIESSPAI SUPPORTING COUNTRIESSPAI SUPPORTING COUNTRIESSPAI SUPPORTING COUNTRIES    

 
FRANCE   

 
Mr. Dominique Chassard 
National Coordinator of the Stability Pact  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Rue la Perouse  



 4

75016 Paris 
France 
Tel: +33 1 43 17 68 85 
Fax : +33 1 43 17 78 30 
Email: dominique.chassard@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 

CZECH REPUBLIC  
 
Mrs. Peta Bacova  
Counsellor   
Embassy of the Czech Republic in Bosnia and Herzegovina   
Franjevacka 19 
72000 Sarajevo  
Bosnia and Herzegovina  
Tel: + 387 33 44 75 25 
Tel: + 387 33 44 75 26 
Email: peta_bacova@mzv.cz 
 
 

GERMANY   
 
Mr. Christian Plate 
First Secretary  
German Embassy  
Ul. Buka 11 – 13 
71000 Sarajevo  
Tel: + 387 33 275 000 
Fax: + 387 33 652 978 
Email: pol-2@sarj.auswaertiges-amt.de 
 
 

NORWAY 
 
Thor Gislesen 
Ambassador 
National Coordinator of the Stability Pact  
Royal Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Fax: +47 222 42 751 
Email: thor.gislesen@mfa.no 
 

SWITZERLAND   
 
Mr. Patrick Etienne 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs/Swiss Cooperation Office  
Simina 21, 11 000  
Belgrade 
Serbia & Montenegro 
Tel/Fax: +381 11 625 087 or 628 839 
Email: patrick.etienne@sdc.net 
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 SWEDEN   
 
Mr Andrés Jato  
First Secretary  
Swedish Embassy in Sarajevo  
Ferhadija street 20 
Sarajevo  
Tel: + 387 33 27 60 30 
Fax: + 387 33 27 60 60 
Email: Andres.jato@foreign.ministry.se 
 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
 
Mr. Frederick John Vogel  
Senior Advisor 
U.S. Department of State 
Navy Hill Central Building  
Washington, D.C.  
20520 USA 
Tel: + 1 202  776 8752 
Fax: + 1 202 776 8523 
Email: VogelFJ@state.gov 
 
Mr. Michael Henning  
Director 
USAID Democracy Office  
Hamdije Cemerlica 39 
71000 Sarajevo  
Tel: +387 3361 92 11  
Fax: + 387 3361 1973 
Email: mhenning@usaid.gov 
Web: www.usaid.ba 
 
 

CHAIRMAN 
 
Prof. Ugo Draetta 
Via Formentini 4/6 
20121 Milano  
Italy 
Tel: +39 02 8901 3303 
Fax: +39 02 8690 545 
Email: ugo.draetta@virgilio.it 
 

 

 

PARTNER  ORGANISATIONSPARTNER  ORGANISATIONSPARTNER  ORGANISATIONSPARTNER  ORGANISATIONS    
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AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION/CENTRAL EUROPE AND EURASIAN LAW INITIATIVE 
(ABA/CEELI) 

 
Mr. Erik Larson  
Liaison Officer 
CEELI's Criminal Law Program in Bosnia and Herzegovina  
Email: elarson@ceeli.ba 
 

COUNCIL  OF  EUROPE 
 
Mr. Alexander Seger 
Programme Adviser 
Council of Europe 
Avenue de l’Europe 
F-67075 Strasbourg Cedex  
France 
Tel : +33 3 9021 4506 
Fax : +33 3 8841 3955 
Email : alexander.seger@coe.int 
 

 

EUROPEAN  COMMISSION 
 
Mr. Hans Rundegren 
Principal Administrator 
European Commission 
DG Relex  
CHARV14/107 
B-1049 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel: +32 2 2965678 
Fax: + 32 2 2992198   
Email: Hans.Rundegren@cec.eu.int 
 

 

ORGANISATION   FOR   ECONOMIC   CO-OPERATION  AND   DEVELOPMENT 
 
Ms. Vera Gündel 
Administrator 
Anti-Corruption Division  
Anti-Corruption Network for Transition Economies 
Tel:  33 1 45 24 87 38 
Fax: 33 1 44 30 63 07 
Email: vera.gundel@oecd.org 
 
Ms. Inese Gaika 
Consultant  
Anti-Corruption Network for Transition Economies 
Tel.: +33 1 45 24 91 06  
Fax: +33 1 44 30 63 07 
Email: inese.gaika@oecd.org 
 
Mr. Steve Bate 
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Consultant  
Anti-Corruption Network for Transition Economies 
Tel.: +33 1 45 24 98 10  
Fax: +33 1 44 30 63 07 
Email: steven.bate@oecd.org 
 

STABILITY   PACT   FOR   SOUTH   EASTERN   EUROPE   
 
Mr. Sorin Sterie  
Expert  
Stability Pact for South Eastern Europe 
50, rue Wiertz 
1050 Brussels 
Belgium 
Tel:  32 2 401 61 24  
Fax: 32 2 401 87 12   
Email: sorin.sterie@stabilitypact.org 
 

 

WORLD BANK  
 
Mr. Dirk Reinermann 
Country Manager 
WB Country office in Bosnia and Hercegovina 
H.Kreševljakoviča street 19  
71000 Sarajevo 
Tel: + 387 33251500 
Email: dreinermann@worldbank.org 
 

 

 
 


